

ATTENTION CITY OF GLEASON

Within the next few days and weeks, crews will be in your neighborhood to test the sewers. This program is being undertaken by the City of Gleason to meet requirements of the Tennessee Department of Environment and Conservation and to locate blockages, leaks, and cross connections. Photographs are to be made of leaks occurring in the system.

During the testing, white smoke is blown into the sewer for leak identification. The smoke is relatively harmless. Any irritation caused by smoke is temporary and quickly disappears after exposure has ceased. During the testing, you may see this smoke coming from vent stacks on houses, holes in the ground, or other outlets. This is what the smoke should do and in no way is it a hazard.

The smoke should not enter your home unless there is some problem in your plumbing system. Should smoke enter your home, please contact a member of the smoke testing crew within the neighborhood and he will explain to you why the smoke has entered your home.

If additional information is desired, please call the undersigned at City Hall.

Tony Terrell
731-648-5547